
SERVICES IN THE ASTWELL BENEFICE IN DECEMBER 2018  

DECEMBER 
2018 

St Mary Magdalene 
HELMDON &  
St Lawrence 
RADSTONE 

St Mary & 
St Peter  
LOIS WEEDON & 
WESTON  

St James the Great 
SYRESHAM 

St Mary the Virgin 
WAPPENHAM 

St John the 
Evangelist 
WHITFIELD 

Sunday 2nd December 
 
ADVENT SUNDAY 

10.30am BENEFICE 
COMMUNION with 
blessing of the wreaths 
(Rev’d Doug Spenceley) 

    

Wednesday  
5th December 
 

10.30am MU Advent 
Communion Service by 
ext (WS) 

    

Sunday 9th December 
 
SECOND SUNDAY OF ADVENT 

10am Parish 
Communion in Advent 
with donations of 
Christmas Treats for 
Foodbank 
(Rev’d Lulu Pelly) 

9.30am Matins 
 

11.15am Parish 
Communion in 
Advent 
 (Rev’d Lulu Pelly) 

9am Breakfast 
Church 

 

Monday 10th December  2pm Helmdon School 
Nativity Practice 

    

Tuesday 11th December 2pm Helmdon School 
Nativity 

 2pm Syresham 
School Nativity 

  

Wednesday  
12th December 
 

10am Benefice 
Midweek Service of the 
Word 
 
2pm Helmdon School 
Nativity 
 
6pm Helmdon School 
Carol Concert 

 6pm Syresham 
School Nativity 

  

Friday 14th December  2.30pm St Loys 
School Christingle 
Service  
 
7pm Carol Service 
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Sunday 16th December 
 
THIRD SUNDAY OF ADVENT 
 

8am Prayerbook 
Communion (with Revd 
J Roberts) at Helmdon 
 
4 for 4.30pm Messy 
Christingle at Helmdon 
 

9.30am Holy 
Communion in 
Adent (with Rev’d J 
Loveday) 

6pm Candlelit 
Carols with he 
Chapel & School 
Choir 

11.15am  
Parish Communion 
in Advent 
(with Rev’d Viv 
Baldwin) 

 

Monday 17th December   Syresham School 
‘Experience 
Christmas’ 

  

Wednesday 19th December 10am BENEFICE 
MIDWEEK SERVICE OF 
THE WORD AT 
HELMDON (WS) 

    

Saturday 22nd December      7pm Carols by 
Candlelight 

Sunday 23rd December 
 
FOURTH SUNDAY OF ADVENT 

  10.30am Benefice 
Carols & 
Communion by ext 
for the Sunday 
before Christmas 
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Monday 24th December 
 
CHRISTMAS EVE 
 

11.30pm Midnight Mass 
(Rev’d Paula Challen) 

 5pm Candlelit 
Family Nativity 
Service & 
Christingle 
 
9.30pm 
Communion for 
Christmas Night 
(Rev’d J Roberts) 

7.30pm Carols by 
Candlelight or 
Christmas Eve 

6.30pm Christingle 
Service 

Tuesday 25th December 
 
CHRISTMAS DAY 

10am Communion for 
Christmas Morning by 
Ext (WS) 

9.30am 
Communion for 
Christmas Morning 
by Ext (Paul 
Stothard) 

10.30am Christmas 
Morning Service 

11.15am 
Communion for 
Christmas Morning 
by Ext (WS) 

9am Communion 
for Christmas 
Morning (Rev’d J 
Roberts -1662 
Service) 

Wednesday 26th December NO BENEFICE 
COMMUNION 

    

Sunday 30th December 
 
FIRST SUNDAY OF CHRISTMAS 

   10.30am Benefice 
Communion for 1st 
Sunday of Christmas 
(Rev’d Viv Baldwin) 

 

 


